

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 228 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3189 OF 2019**

Nita Jain W/o Ravi Kran Jain & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Yasha Jain D/o. Dharmapal Jain

...Defendant

Adv. Narendra D. i/b Kalpesh Joshi Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Adv. Sandeep Waghmare i/b ASD Associates for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13TH MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Both Learned Counsel seek an extension of time to comply with the order dated 27th February, 2025.

2. At their request, time is extended for a period of three weeks from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)