

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.228 OF 2024

Nita Jain

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Yasha Jain

Defendant

.....

- Mr. Kalpesh Joshi a/w. Mr. Narendra Devvansh, Advocates i/by Kalpesh Joshi Associates for Plaintiff.
- Mr. R. V. Pawaskar, Advocate for Defendant.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 09, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 09.10.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Pawaskar, learned Advocate for Defendant.
- 3.** Request is made by Plaintiff for listing the matter. Defendant is directed to file its list of witnesses alongwith Affidavit-in-lieu of examination-in-chief of all its witnesses together on the next adjourned date. They shall file Affidavit of documents and give a copy of the same alongwith index to Mr. Joshi within a period of four weeks from today.
- 4.** Plaintiff shall give their admission / denial in writing to Advocate for Defendant within a period of two weeks thereafter after

taking inspection of the said originals / documents desired to be filed in Court during those two weeks. The inspection shall be given in office of Advocate for Defendant to Advocate for Plaintiff.

5. On the next adjourned date, the Affidavit of documents containing original copies shall be placed before the Court alongwith proper indexation to enable the Court to hear those parties and mark the said documents.

6. Stand over to **19th November, 2025.**

7. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.10.09
18:17:45 +0530